507686693 01/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7733835

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Name		
JOHN COATES				12/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SENTE	LLIGENCE, INC.			
Street Address:	4000 W	4000 WEST 106TH STREET			
City:	CARME	L			
State/Country:	INDIAN	A			
Postal Code:	46032	46032			
	l				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
		11307148			
Application Number:		17723044			
CORRESPONDENCI	Ε DATA				
Fax Number:		513)698-5049			
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i			
		5136985048			
		kadams@ulmer.com			
		DOUGLAS A. GASTRIGHT			
		312 WALNUT ST.			
		SUITE 1400			
Address Line 4:		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		44648-0022 & 0028	44648-0022 & 0028		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DOUGLAS A. GASTE	DOUGLAS A. GASTRIGHT		
SIGNATURE:		/Douglas A. Gastright	/Douglas A. Gastright/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/10/2023	01/10/2023		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Inventors to Sa source=Inventors to Sa	-				

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Sentelligence, Inc. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extension) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and Patent Application, as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, as well as the Patent Application.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge where appropriate, and deliver such other or further instruments of transfer or assignment as Assignee may reasonably require to confirm the foregoing assignment, or as may be otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee to carry out the intent and purpose hereof.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

In witness whereof, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Patent Application Assignment on _______ 2015

STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Johnson

John Coates personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, on Defemble 2nd. 2015 and signed or affirmed signing the above document.

To acknowledge this action, I am signing below and placing my notary seal on this document.

hnsen CO rinted: Amanda Mumber 670944 Shanatel \diamond **Notary Public** Exp. July 29, 2023 Scounty of Residence: Sohnson My Commission Expires: July 29th 2023

(00477929.DOCX; 1)

RECORDED: 02/00/2029